### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Henry ZENG	10/12/2010	
Ji PARK	10/13/2010	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	6024 Silver Creek Valley Road
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95138

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12905377

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-651-5000

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP IP Section

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary J. Edwards

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment\_15Oct2010\_70107-266#page1.tif source=Assignment\_15Oct2010\_70107-266#page2.tif

PATENT S01321406 REEL: 025145 FRAME: 0471

129053

:H 540 00

source=Assignment\_15Oct2010\_70107-266#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025145 FRAME: 0472

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Henry ZENG of Sunnyvale, California

Ji PARK of Morgan Hill, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Integrated Device Technology, Inc. a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 6024 Silver Creek Valley Road, San Jose, California 95138, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

## DIGITAL VIDEO DATA RELAY

Executed this 12 day	of Oct	, 2010.
	Henry	28
	Henry ZENG	
Executed this <u>\(\frac{1}{3}\)</u> day	of October	
•	arfa	yk
	Ji PARK	VI.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA			•	)	
				)	SS
COUNTY OF	SANTA CLARA			•)	

On this day of October, 2010, before me, Leslie Hoffmann, a Notary Public, State of California, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared, Henry Zeng, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on this instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal?

Signature/Seal

(notary seal)



REEL: 025145 FRAME: 0474

STATE OF CALIFORNIA		)
		) s
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA		)

On this 3 day of October, 2010, before me, Leslie Hoffmann, a Notary Public, State of California, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared, Ji Park, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on this instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal:

Signature/Seal

(notary seal)



**RECORDED: 10/15/2010**